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Wynnefield Site: Phase 1111 Surface Collection 
Artifact Inventory 

DescriptionCat. # Provenience Item 

INo. 
28 Surface 1 Brick fragment 

N70/W30 Quad 3 
30 Surface 1 Hammerstone. quartzite cobble. bl-polar attrition 

N60/W30 Quad 1 
33 Surface 1 Brick fragment 

N60/W30 Quad 4 
34 Surface 1 I Cllen core 

N50;W30 Quad 1 
36 Surface 1 Brick fragment 

N50/W30 Quad 3 I 

41 Surface i 1 White salt-glazed stoneware, polychrome, base With footring 
N80/W40 Quad 1 I 

43 Surface I 1 Flake, quartzite 
N80/W40 Quad 3 

47 Surface 1 Brick fragment 
N70/VV40 Quad 3 

50 Surface 1 Bailie glass fragment, body-dark green 
N60/W40 Quad 2 

51 Surface 1 Fire-cracked rOCK (discarded) 
N60/W40 Quad 3 

52 Surface 1 Chen core 
N60/W40 Quad 4 

57 Surface 2 Fire-cracked rock (discarded) 
N40'W40 Quad 1 

64 Surface 1 Brick fragmert 
N80;W50 Quad 1 

65 Surface 1 Brick fragment 
N80,'W50 Quad 2 
Surface Chert fiakes 66 2 
N80,'W50 Quad 2 1 Jasper core 

1 Fire-cracked rock 
1 Redware, boe y sherd 
1 Stoneware. body sherd 
3 Brick fragment 

69 Surface 1 Chert fiake 
N70,'W50 Quad 2 

75 Surface 1 Brick fragment 
N60,'W50 Quad 1 

82 Surface 1 Blface, Jasper, broken tiP 
N40,'W50 Quad 3 3 Fire-cracked rocks (dl,scarded) 

83 Surface 1 Preform, ferruginous quartzite, broken base 
N40,'W50 Quad 4 

84 Surface 1 Flake, chert, secondary 
N30/W50 Quad 1 

85 Surface 4 Fire-cracked rocks (discarded) 
N30,'W50 Quad 2 

86 Surface 1 Core, chen 
N30,'W50 Quad 3 2 Fire-cracked rocks (discarded) 
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ProvenienceCat. # 

Surface
 
N30iW50 Quad 4
 

88
 

87
 

Surf"ce
 
N20/W50 Quad 1
 

91
 Surface
 
N80/W60 Quad 1
 

92
 Surface
 
N80/W60 Quad 2
 

96
 Surface
 
N70/W60 Quad 2
 

98
 Surface
 
N70/W60 Quad 4
 

102
 Surface
 
N60lW60 Quad 4
 

Surface
 
N50lW60 Quad 1
 

107
 

103
 

Surface
 
N40lW60 Quad 1
 

109
 ' Surface
 
N40,W60 Quad 3
 

111
 Surface 
N30, W60 Quad 1
 

114
 Surface
 
N30,W60 Quad 4
 

115
 Surface
 
N20,W60 Quad 1
 

116
 Surface
 
N20,W60 Quad 2
 

120
 Surf,3ce
 
N70,W70 Quad 1
 

123
 Surface
 
I N70W70 Quad 4
 

'-29 Surface
 
N50W70 Quad 2
 

131
 Surface
 
I N50'W70 Quad 4
 

132
 ' Surface
 
N40W70 Quad 1
 

133
 Surface
 
N40W70 Quad 2
 

134
 Surface
 
i N40lW70 Quad 3
 

136
 Surface
 
N30!W70 Quad 1
 

137
 Surface
 
N30!W70 Quad 2
 

SurfaceI ne 
N30!W70 Quad 3
 

Item
 
No.
 

1
 

3
 
1
 
1
 

1
 

1
 

1
 

1
 

1
 
1
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1
 

1
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1
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1
 

1
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1
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1
 

3
 

1
 
1
 
2
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Description 
i 

Fire-cracked rock (discarded)
 

Fire-cracked rocks (discarded)
 
Brick fragment 
Flake, chert, secondary 

Biface fragment, red jasper 

Flake, quartzite wicortex, primary 

Redware, glazed, handle strap fragment 

Blface, ferruginous quartzite, contracling stem with broken tiP, 
'Poplar Island-like" 
Iron rod (2 cm wide - 18 cm long) 
Pipe stem, kaolin 

Stoneware, rln sherd 

Pearlware, be dy sherd, undecorated 

B,face, red ar ]illlte, basal fragment, "Fish Tali-like" 
Fire-cracked, ock (discarded) 
Core, ferruglr10us quartzite 

Flake, chert, primary 
Flake, ferrugl'lous quartzite, secondary 
Biface, chert 

I Fire-cracked lock (discarded) 

Flake, Jasper Nith cortex, primary
 
Chunk, chert Nith cortex, primary
 
Utilized fiake, grey chert
 
Fire-cracked ocks (discarded) 

Fire-cracked ocks (discarded) 

Blface tip, ch"rt, serrated 

! Fire-cracked 'ocks (discarded) 

Brick fragmer t 

Fire-cracked 'ocks (discarded) 

Flake, quartz secondary 
Core, chert
 
Fire-cracked 'ocks (discarded)
 
Fire-cracked 'ocks (discarded)
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Cat. # Provenience 

143 Surface 
N20,W70 Quad 4 

145 Surface 
N30,W80 Quad 2 

147 Surface 
N20,W80 Quad 2 

156 Edge of grrd 
General Surface 

[ 

157 Surface 
N90,W50 Quad 4 

159 Surface 
N20,W90 Quad 1 

160 Surface 
N20,W90 Quad 4 

Item
 
No.
 

1 

1 

1 

1 

'. 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

Description 

Fire-cracked rock (discarded) 

Flake, quartz. secondary 

Core tool, Jasper, utilized 

Preform, quartzite (43 mm x 18 nHTl x 109 mm) 
Biface, ferruginous quartzite 
Flake, red jasJer, utilized 
Jasper chunk; 
Flake, red jasJer, primary 
Flake, red jasJer, secondary 
Flake, red jasJer, tertiary 

I Chert chunk 
Flakes, chert Nlcortex, prrmary 
Quartz fiake, Jrimary 
Flake, ferrugl'lOus quartzite, secondary 
Core, chalcec any 
Redware rrm ;herd, crock 
Clear glass slopper, cruet 
Bottle glass, I,ody. dark green 
Brrck fragmer t 

Flake. chert 

Preform fragClent, ferruginous quartzite 

Groundstone tool fragment 

! ,, 

I,
 



Wynnefield Site: Phal;e II Test Unit
 
Artifact Inventory
 

I
 
I
 

i 

I 
I 

Cat. # Provenience 

1 T.U. N11N'i11 
Stratum 1. Level 2 
10-29 em 

2 T.U. N11/W11 
Stratum 2. Level 3 
29-48 em 

3 T.U. N11N'i30 
Stratum 1. Level 2 
10-39 em 

4 TU N11/W30 
Stratum 2. Level 3 
24-60 em 

5 1. U. N40/W21 
Stratum 1. Levels 2-4 
10-57 em 

6 1.U. N40/W21 
Siratum 2, Level 6 
57-65 em 

7 T.U. N60/W11 
Stratum 1, Level 4 
10-40 em 

8 1.U. N31N'i17 
Stratum 1, Level 2 
0-28 em 

9 T.U. N31N'i30 
Stratum 1, Level 2 
0-37 em 

10 1.U. N11N'i40 
Stratum 1, Level 2 
0-30 em 

Item
 
No.
 

'I 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Description 

Flake. jasper. ]Ilmary with cortex 
Chunk. Jasper 
Terra cotta pi, e fragment 
Bilek fragmen s 
Terra cotta d"iln pipe 
Wood plank frlgment 

Fife-cracked rJek 

Flake. chert. primary with cortex 
Flake. Jasper. ""mary with cortex 
Flake. quartz. secondary 
Fife-cracked rocks 
Redware body sherds 
Flakes. Jasper pllClary with cortex 
Flake. quartzit~. secondary 
Chunks. Jasper 
Fife-cracked rock 
Flake. quartzite. pilmary with cortex 
Chunk, jasper 

Bilek fragmenl 

Flake, chert, primary with cortex 
Flake, jasper, "i1mary with cortex 
Fire-cracked rock 
Flake, Jasper, "i1mary with cortex 
Flake. quartz, primary 
Chunk, jasper 
Fire-cracked rock 
Jasper, flake. primary with cortex 



Wynnefield Site: Phase 11 Feature
 
Artifactlnve1tory
 

Cal. # Provenience Item 
No. 

Description I 

Flakes, Jaspel, primary 149150 I Feature 2 2 
Surface Clean-up 4 Flakes, jaspel, secondary 
& Level 1 5 , Flakes, ferruginous quartzite, primary 
0-38 cm 2 I Flakes, ferruginous quartzite. secondary 

2 Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite. tertiary 

I 
3 Flakes, quart, ite, secondary 
1 Flakes. quart" tertiary 
4 IChunks, JaspEr 
1 Chunks, quarlz 
41 Fire-cracked rocks (3,545 grams) 

151 • Feature 2 
Level 2 
28-40 cm 

1 
5 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 
3 
52 
1 
3 
9 

Blface tip, ferruginous quartzite 
Flakes. ferrug nous quartzite, pllmary 
Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite, secondary 
Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite, tertiary 
Flakes, chert, secondary iFlakes, chert, tertiary 
Flakes, quartz. secondary 
Flakes, quartzite. secondary 
Fire-cracked rocks (2,336 grams) 
Core, jasper 
Chunks, jasper 
Chunks, quartz 
Flakes, jasper, primary I1541155 Feature 2 2 

Level 3 & Floor Clean­ 1 Flakes, Jasper, secondary 
up 2 Flakes, jasper, tertiary 
40-80 cm 7 Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite, primary 

1 Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite, secondary 
1 Flakes, ferrug nous quartzite, tertiary 
1 Flakes, quartzite, secondary 
1 Chunk, quartz 
1 Chunk, Jasper 
13 Fire-cracked rJCks (1,438 grams) 

152 Feature 2-A 
(hearth) 

1 
7 

Flake, quartzite, with cortex, pllmary 
Fire-cracked rJCks (281 grams) 

153 Feature 5 
Trench 5 
North ~/2 

0-36 cm 

1 Chunk, Jasper 

~ Biface, Jasper, late stage reject (contracting stem) 

I 

I 158 Feature 7 
Trench 8 
East % 
0-18 cm 

1 


